- Other Unallocable Revenue 86 665 199 662

Revenue from Operations 63,143 65,665 243,115 229,566

Segment Profitability (PBT)

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

IND AS 115 & 116

56

48% YOY Growth in PBT before Ind As 116 & Consolidation Adjustments in FY 20.

Particulars Q4 FY'20 Q4 FY'19 FY'20 FY'19

- MHRIL   3,050   2,282   12,666   10,017

- HCRO   2,400   4,052   2,601   300

PBT before Ind AS 116 & Consolidation adjustments   5,450   6,334   15,267   10,317

- Ind AS 116 Impact   (646)   -   (2,024)   -

Segment Results   4,804   6,334   13,243   10,317

- Forex Gain/ (Loss)   (1,167)   714   (2,361)   286

- Other Unallocable Expenditure   468   (118)   (749)   (798)

Total Segment Results   4,105   6,930   10,133   9,805

Rs. In Lakhs

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Consolidated Q4 FY’20

57

(Rs. in lakhs)

Quarter ended

March 31,2019

As reported
Impact of Ind

AS 116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 13,302.31   8.25   13,310.56   16,162.41

2. Less : Rent (1,405.85)   (4,773.10)   (6,178.95)   (6,392.67)

3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 11,896.46   (4,764.85)   7,131.61   9,769.74

4. Less: Finance cost (1,507.89)   1,567.48   59.59   (389.73)

5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (6,283.83)   3,842.92   (2,440.91)   (2,449.57)

6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 4,104.74   645.55   4,750.29   6,930.44

Sl. No Particulars

Consolidated (Audited)

Quarter ended March 31, 2020

Impact of Ind AS 116 – Consolidated FY’20

58

(Rs. in lakhs)

Year ended

March 31,2019

As reported
Impact of Ind

AS 116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

Amount without

adoption of Ind

AS 116

1. Profit prior to Rent, Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 48,364.16   43.89   48,408.05   47,700.90

2. Less : Rent (5,571.78)   (19,226.86)   (24,798.64)   (25,403.10)

3. Profit prior to Finance cost, Depreciation and amortisation expense and taxes 42,792.38   (19,182.97)   23,609.41   22,297.80

4. Less: Finance cost (7,947.41)   6,316.55   (1,630.86)   (2,358.80)

5. Less: Depreciation and amortisation expense (24,712.35)   14,890.30   (9,822.05)   (10,134.30)

6. Profit before tax (3-4-5) 10,132.62   2,023.88   12,156.50   9,804.70

Sl. No Particulars

Consolidated (Audited)

Year ended March 31, 2020

Consolidated Profit & Loss Statement

*FY20 numbers are post IND AS 116 impact

IND AS 115 & 116

59

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars Q4 FY'20 Q4 FY'19 FY'20 FY'19

Income from Operations 61,661 63,459 237,187 223,899

Non Operating Revenue 1,482 2,206 5,928 5,667

Total Income 63,143 65,665 243,115 229,566

Cost of vacation ownership weeks 9,854 9,307 37,383 30,850

Employee benefits expense 14,918 14,809 58,485 57,430

Other expenses 26,473 31,788 104,456 118,998

Operational EBITDA 11,898 9,761 42,791 22,288

Finance costs 1,508 390 7,947 2,359